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BROOKS AVENUE JOURNEY GROUPS  

For specific information to make a connection to a Journey Group,  

contact Scott & Dawn Wood at: wood.dawn@att.net.  

 

Apex East (27502 / 27518 / 27526 / 27603) 

Sundays at 5 pm outdoors at the home of Jerry & Sharon Sents 

Contact: Jim Tavernit (jtavernit@gmail.com) or Trey Weaver (treyweaver@fastmail.net) 

 

Cary NW (27502 / 27513 / 27519 / 27526 / 27562 / 27606) 

 Contact: Mike Loeffler, mikeloeffler@brooks.org 

 

Cary SE (27513 / 27518 / 27529 / 27606) 

 Currently in recess (not meeting)  

Contact: Stephen Larsen: lngdisvgr@gmail.com 

 

Central Raleigh (was meeting at the building) 

 Sundays at 6pm via Zoom 

Contact: Peter Moss, peteramoss00@gmail.com or Michael Colston, mcolston@nc.rr.com 

 

Durham / Morrisville / Chapel Hill (27514 / 27612 / 27703 / 27705 / 27713) 

 Sundays at 6:30 pm via Zoom  

Contact: Thomas Stuart, twstuart444@gmail.com 

 

Garner (27520 / 27529 / 27603 / 27610 / 27884) 

 

Sundays @  5 pm Lake Benson Park 

Contact: Dennis Conner, dennisconner@brooks.org 

 

Holly Springs (27332 / 27511 / 27526 / 27539 / 27540) 

 

Sundays 8:30am in the Holly Springs Library Parking Lot 

Contact: Michelle Levesque, michelle.lynn.levesque@gmail.com 

Sundays 11am in the Holly Springs Library Parking Lot 

Contact: Brad Forrest, bradforrest@brooks.org 
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North Raleigh (27522 / 27596 / 27608 / 27612 / 27614 / 27615 / 27617) 

 

 Wednesdays 8pm via Zoom 

Contact Scott Wood: wood.dawn@att.net 
 
 
 

Wendell (27545 / 27591 / 27610) 
 

Staying connected with calls, emails, texts 
Contact Jerry Sprague: jhonefifty@gmail.com 

 
 

 

Ladies Virtual Prayer Circle 

 

Sundays 12:30pm via Zoom 

 

If your zip code is not listed above, please let us know.  With enough interest and willing leaders, we 

hope to have more Journey Groups develop and watch this list grow! 
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